2. R, KLHMH  Thread tension & bobbin winder components

3. Eakek4TER  Main shaft & thread take-up components

4. $H4F. HEtRE#E  Needle bar & hook components

5. [ER. MZ&EIH  Presser bar & tension release components

1

BU IR TS A
=y F =g o a BT | s
High speed lockstitch machine } 4 %6 | 3 | | ”
with thread trimmer \ 7 % } 14}
) 33 37 38
\ - I 16 \
> | I w0 |
= % F W | u 92 e —
‘ A 27 | \ | »
| L1117
PARTS BOOK | | 7 | | 2
| 12 J % 28 \ \
\ - 24 \ \
| 13- 9 8 | 18 | 4
- \ \
2 10 \ CEE
. 20 e 20
TEWE N, WA, 17
1 2% 5
Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No. 16 3 6
22 12+ 2
when buying the paris. 29 7 9
23 30 8
15 27
24 10
18 z 3
35 2+
36 32
113
34
35
19
1. HlFEERHF  Arm bed components FS| MHS | HE IR B R Deacription Fe | vres |48 WL B Deacription FS| MRS |#E ML B R Deacription FS| HS | 4B MBI Deacription
1 fusoor0n| 1 | hsess Small wire clamp 1 [o12061082 [ 1 [ sgsTMx10 Screw M6x10 1 [1sotos0n | 1 | $HiF HemETLE Cap 1 |l01050101) 1 f YAFEERE Presser adjushing screw nut
2 |101020201| 2 | 42§TSM4.37-40X 6 Screw SM4.37-40 X6 2 [102030201 | 1| HRERIEAFEH Thread take-up pin 2 |115025601 | 1 | jEE7.8><6 Felt 2 [125050201 1 | JHFEARET Presser spring regulator
3 [125023001) 1 | R Washer 3 |iot002201 | 1 | Oil wick 3 |10m040301 | 1 | AT EEE Needle bar bushing upper 3 [roz0s0301) 1 | {EESHF Presser guide bar
4 |101020401| 2 | #Z4TSM5.95-28X7 Screw SM5.95-28 X 7 4 [101030401 | 1 | BEEEEAF Thread take-up lever 4+ 101040401 | 1 | EHAFM Needle bar,M 4 |125050401| 1 | HEHR Presser adjushing spring
5 |101020502) 1 | A% Slow adjusting hook 5 |[101030501 | 1 | shesar Thread take-up bar 4+ |101040402 [ 1| §H4FH Needle bar,H 5 |l01050501 | 1| AT Presser bar
6 [115111601| 1 | 4zmewa 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 6 101030601 | 1 | BEATHHE Thread take-up bar oil set 5 |101040501 | 1| SHTEEAEER Slide block 6 |102050601f 1) AR Presser bar guide bracket
7 |11s000701] 1 | B4 Arm thread guide right 7 115021402 1 | #:Eex15.5 Washer 6 |101040601 | 1 | $HHFSHEE Needle bar guide groove 7 |115024801 1 | #RETSMe. 35-40><8 Screw SM6.35-40 %8
g+ [101000801| 1 | seszempm Therad tension asm M 8 101030801 | 2 | semsrmstmE Needle bearing 7 |115024601 | 2 | 4B4TSM3. 57-40<6 Screw SM3.57-40X 6 8 [l1s034201) 1 | 7l%4.2X3.3 Rubber plug
8+ |101020802| 1 SRetxARLEAH Therad tension asm H 9 101030901 | 1 PhekihiR Needle bar crank 8 | 101040801 | 1 HHTHELH Needle bar thread guide 9 101050901 | 1 | FiHE Oil ring
o |1o01022001| 1 | #azmumsT Tension release supportting pin | 10 |101031001 | 1 | viEsr Needle bar connecting rod o+ |101040001 | 1 | $HHFTIEM Needle bar bushing lowerM 10 |101051001 ) 1 | FEAFHIE Presser bar bushing lower
10 |101022101| 1 | iEREEEE Thread tension assy 11 [01031100 [ 1 | BemEARRST Screw (left twist) 9+ [101040902 [ 1| $HFTFAIEH Needle bar bushing lowerH 11 J1I5031001 ) 1 | #RETSM3. 57-40><10.5 | Screw SM3.57-40X10.5
11 |101022201| 1 | #zsTSmMa 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 12 |1ot031201 | 1 | stiFEss Needle bar connection 10 [101042001 | 1 | 5HB$TSMI. 17-44%4.5 | Screw SM3.17-44X4.5 12+ 115030701 | 1 | JREHLBFEM Presser foot asm M
12 |115000301| 1 | &R Thread guide plate 13 [101031301 | 1 | 4B4TSM3. 57-40%<7 Screw SM3.57-40X7 11 [101041101 | 1 | SHFFSLEIR Needle bar thread guide ring 12+]115030702 | 1 | FERILAMEH Presser foot asm H
13 [101010001| 1 | #24TSM4. 76-28%6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 14 |101031404 [ 1 | Hhekareass Thread take-up lever asm 12+ |115024201 | 1 | #4t oBx1)#14 Needle (DBXI)#14 13 |101051301 ) 1 | 4PiRES Finger guard
14 |101022501] 1 | @mmme Bobbin winder unit 15 |12s031s01 | 1 | stirenim Counter weight 12+ | 115024102 | 1 | #%+ (oPx5)#22 Needle (DPX5)#22 14 102050101 1| FEFERIRIATATLR Hand lifter link asm
15 |101022601| 3 | s@sTMs 10 Screw M5X 10 16 |101031601 | 1 | #méTSM7. 14-28 <16 Screw SM7.14-28X16 13 [101041302 | 1 | feispener Gear and pinion asm 15 [101052001 | 2 | FTATATARELHH Lever link pin
16 |101022701| 1 | #z7 Cutter 17 101031701 | 2 | #24TSM6. 35-40%<6 Screw SM6.35-40%X6 14 |101041401 | 1 ik Gear 16 101052101 3 | BEiHigALER Washer
17 |101022801| 2 | 4B4TSM3.57-40%6 Screw SM3.57-40X 6 18 |101031801| 1 | #B4TSM7.14-2815.5 Screw SM7.14-28X15.5 15 |101041501 | 8 | #BETSM6. 35-40><8 Screw SM6.35-40 X 8 17 (101052301 1 | FEATFFHE{IERET Hinge screw
18 101022901 1 | ZekAEkAH Bobbin thread tension asm 19 |1o1031901| 1 | FLEe.8 Rubber Plug 6.8 16 |101041601 | 1 | 1#h Grifup Pinion 18 [101052601 | 1 | FALKTGARARLL $4 Lever link pin
19 |101023001| 1 | M@ HHE Rubberring 20 |[101032002 | 1 | LigiimE Main shaft front bushing 17 [101041701 | 1 | BIATEEE Gear 19 [048050342 | 4 | $4REIES Snap ring E5
21 [101032101 | 1 | sz Bobbin winder driving wheel | 18 [1010a1801 | 1 | TFane e Pinion 20 |102050201 | 1| AALLSRLBLESE Wire cable asm
22 |ow4s00832| 2 | s25Tmexs Screw M6X8 19 |101042901 | 1 | "2 Upright shaft 21 101052001 | 1 | HRBARE I Spring
23 |101032301| 1 | LihhimE Bushing intermediate 20 101032401 | 1 | #B4TSMS5. 95-28><10 Screw SM5.95-28 10 22 (081004070 1 | 0BUEE7.2<1.8 O-ring
24 [101032001 | 1 | szeToms. 952810 Screw SM5.95-28X 10 21 |rowom2102 | 1 | tzgw s Upright shaft bushing,upper 23 |10101091 ) 1 f FETSMA. 76-28<6 Screw SM4.76-28%6
25 |101032501| 1 | EamnE Thrust collar 22 |101042201 | 1 | BEIATIHE Upright shaft bushing,lower 24 1101052201 | 1 | AERHATERET Screw
26 115024801 | 2 | igsTsme. 35-408 Screw SM6.35-40% 8 23 |101042301 | 1| pEteEfus Bobbing case holder 25 |125053401 | 1| $RFERIEATFT A Knee lifter connecting rod
27 (101032702 1 | LipEiE Main shaft bushing rear 24 115072601 | 1 | #Z4TSM4. 37-40=12 Screw SM4.37-40 X 12 26 |102050601 | 1 | AFERMCERE Presser lifter cam shaft
T g — 28 115024001 | 1| 15277 Oil seal 25 [101042502 | 1 | THAEHE Bushing rear 27 |101052501 | 1 | $AFERITRAT Connecting rod vertical
fif ’131»2:4 %5113 mﬁéﬂ;ﬂﬂ%% —— c:veearcarls;:;lon 29 ;Zggzzzﬁ l J‘:Em MaiAn shaft 26 | 101042601 | 1 TS E Thrust collar ;g iiiggigi 1 ﬂf}\}i@ﬂéﬁ{# Pressu.re adjusting screw asm
2 |168010301| 1 iR Face plate gasket 3(1) 018502032 | 4 ;;iﬁio zprlng pvind 2 oot | 1 SRS -40><5 Screv-v SM4:37_40X5 101054501 i Hand lifter
2 crew M5X20 28 | 115073201 | 1 THTIHE Bushing middle 30 1 | #24TSM3.57-40><9.5 Screw SM3.57-40X9.5
3 |1es010201| 1 | mag Face plate arm 32 [101032001 | 1 | mixeme Motor rotor assy 29 |101042001 [ 1 | T Lower shaft 31 (101054601 | 1 | FHE3. 7 Washer 3.7
4 |115010701| 2 | #EE15.5 Rubber plug 33 125033303 | 1 | Fa Hand wheel assy 30 |101043001 | 1| THARTHAE Lower shaft front metal
5 |101056001| 3 | 4B4TSMA. 76-2812 Screw SM4.76-28X 12 34 |012501032| 2 | #Z4TM5%<10 Screw M5% 10 31 | 115073401 | 1 shE Oil seal
6 |125010601 1 RER Side plate 35 |101034101| 1 e Felt 32 | 115071901 | 1 TR S 0il wick
7 |125010701| 1 ’EE’?*@ Gasket 33 | 115071401 | 1 SHEI84T Oil seal screw
8 |101010801| 1 IR E Thread take-up lever cover 34 | 1010434022 1 TER LAY Hook asm
9 |101010901| 4 B25TSMA. 76-28<6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 35 | 115072401 | 1 itk Bobbin
10 f101011001| 2 | FLE12.5 Rubber plug 36 |1150727012f 1 WREAY Bobbin case asm
11 |115011401) 3 7.#8.5 Rl.lbeET plug 37 | 101043701 | 1 FHTBPUEEY Needle bar guide groore
12 |101011201| 1 FLEN Oil sight winder 38 014760432 | 1 H25TSM5. 95-28 <4 Screw SM5.95-28 X4
13 |101011301| 1 #L#E20 Rubber plug
14 |101011401| 1 7L%20.9 Rubber plug
15 |101011801| 1 HEARA Y Slide plate components
16 |101011901| 1 HER Slide plate
17 [101012001) 1 | HEARE Bed slide spring
18 |101012101f 2 HEAREIRET Screw
19+ |115023401| 1 SHIEM Needle plate M
19+ |115023402| 1 FHARH Needle plate H
20 |115023501| 2 $Z5TSM4. 37-40<6 Screw SM4.37-40 X6
21 |101012401| 4 JEARAE Bed screw stud
22 |028060246| 4 EBETS Spring washer T6
23 |101012601| 1 BINEE Edeg winding device
24 |101013201| 4 | BESpEEET Rivet
25 | 6063431 | 1 HEHRG Coding card
26 | 6063174 | 1 REhs Model plate
27 |1s012501 | 2 425TSM4. 37-40<5.5 Screw SM4.37-40 X 5.5
28 |102110302) 2 | EZEIR Wire fixing plate
29 |101013301| 1 7lL#s.8 Plug8.8
30 |o62710812| 11 B25TSMA. 76-28<9 Screw SM4.76-28 X9
31 |115114801| 1 B ER Wire fixing plate
32 |062500616| 1 H25TM5 <6 Screw M5X6




6. %#1E&R4 Feed mechanism components

7. ERHAT A Feed adjusting mechanism components

8. gL  Oil lubrication components

10. BAI%ERS  Thread trimmer components

11. #£5E8#4 Control components

ey - :
64 J( < N 3
\ g 2 P ' 10
| 5 /J 8 —~ \ é 4
a 18 | 3 - - —~ y \
. l _ _ ~ N o—2 o
A B - ¢ - [?) .;[ﬂ
2 - \ ﬁz - |:| o ®
: 9 A e _ 18+
14 \v e ‘ =9
s 0° 2 ! ‘ @ﬁ
1 3 5
14 e 1 - 34 %—2 5
B - 10 L }71? . 5
r - 52 : A ~ 28 ‘ E N @?}
| SN 3% f £ 9 8
g AN . 19 3
} \\32 6 " Fe| wre | g8 LA R Deacription
| = \ 22 1+ [125110101 | 1 19:&1’&3,1:)? D!splay screen
| \ 29 a5 \ 16 1+ |125110102 | 1 BIEETR Display screen
| 3 31 %5 2 |014500832| 2 125TM5< 8 Screw M5x 8
L _ 3+ [125110201 | 1 FaralEEpisNee Control box assy
L 27 2 20 12 3+ |125110202 | 1 | $EHIsEAY Control box assy
2% 38 14 13 4 |125110301| 1 BERSE Operating screen traverse
s P 21 15 5 |101012701| 2 | dE&THE=35 Screw M5 x 35
/I 6 |108s02232| 1 | #@sTMS <22 Screw M5 x 22
2 i %2 11 7 125110401 1 HEgRE Rubber cap
31 8 018504032 | 1 | #B4TM5><40 Screw M5 x40
40 9 |o025050132| 2 TiES Washer 5
FS| MRS |48 WL EFR Deacription Fe| PHe | e WL B Deacription FS| WS |82 WL BAR Deacription FS| MRS | %2 IR E R Deacription 12. i#F  Accessories
1 |101060103| 1 LAY Connecting rod asm 1 |102070304| 1 R RLESF Feed rod 1 |101090101| 1 |4Z$TSM3.57-44%<4.5 Screw SM3.57-44X4.5 1 |Gs832 2 S2ETSM11/64" x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64 "x40 L=12
2 |101060201f 1 EREM Rocker shaft connecting rob 2 |048050342| 3 | $4EES Snap ring E5 2 |125091301| 1 | EIEBRG IR Arm oil shield 2 | GR7662 2 | FREIZETHE Washer 3 018 19 ==
3 |101060301) 1 AT EH Feed dog driving connectingrob| 3 101070303 1 | fBlEkHEM Feed regulator pin 3 |101090301| 1 | [EIiHEE il felt 3 |GR7661 1| JIRERAH Partiality shank asm 4 2+ %ﬁ
4 |101060401| 1 SRR Feeding eccentric wheel 4 |101062401| 2 | #B4TSM3. 57-40<6 Screw SM3.57-40 X 6 4 |101000401| 1 |smiE% Oil pipe clamp 4 |Gs175 2 | EEHTIEEERET Screw 7 17 1
5 |o4s200142| 1 41020 Retaining ring 5 |101070503| 1 ERHETEE Feed regulator 5 |101054601| 1 | FHE3. 7 Washer3.7 5 |GR7663 1| 5&shT) Motorial knife 5
6 |101060601] 2 | #E4TSM6.35-40%13 Screw SM6.35-40% 13 6 |101070602| 1 | ERLETHRHE Feed regulator brushing 6 |L01000601| 1 | [EihEEK Oil felt presser 6 |6cLeso 1| SZEISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64 "x40 16
7 |101060701] 1 ERURLI Z AR Feeding eccentric wheel cover 7 | 125074901| 1 BISETF XA Reverse sewing switch 7 |101090701| 1 |hZEERAL Qil thread board asm. 7 | GR7660 1| &R Knife bracket 15
8 |101042001| 2 | #Z4TSM3. 57-40%<6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 g |101010001| 2 | #B4TSM4. 76-28<6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 g |115031001| 2 | #4TSM3.57-40%10.5 Screw SM3.57-40X10.5 8 |6S9890-27| 1 | EJTIFTIIRET Screw 6 8 1 s
9 |101060901) 1 ERHEATHE Feeding eccentric rod pin 9 |101070901| 1 ERHAT IR Feed regulator screw 9 101000901 1 |#E Oil sight window 9 | GR7656 1| #%7% Secant knife —2
10 [101022801) 3 | 4E4TSM3.57-40%<6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 10 |101071001 1 | EREHEE Spring 10 101001001 1 | HEORE Rubber ring 10 |GR7658 1| stk Protect needle patch
11 |101061101f 1 AT AT S TARET Hinge screw 11 |102070601) 1 | LEEHEH Pin 11 |101091101) 1 |#E Pump unit 11 | 61755 1| IBETSM9/64"x40 L=4 Screw SM9/64 "x40 L=4
12 |101061203| 1 R RIR A Feed adjust link assy 12+ |125071201| 1 | 3XARHEEHEEAM Feed dial\ 12 |028050246| 1 |S@ERETS Spring washer T5 12 | GH1001 1| A Thread shear rock arm EM —2
13 |101061301| 1 FERHE RN A 8 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,R 12+ | 125071202 1 ERIBEHEEEH Feed dialH 13 |115072601| 1 | EdEiBETIMA. 37-40%12 Screw SM4.37-40%X 12 13 | GR7664 1| IEEhehiRLEEhER Positioning block 3 12
14 |101032401| 2 | 4B4TSM5. 95-28%10 Screw SM5.95-28X 10 13 |125103901) 1 | 4B4T Screw 14 |028060246| 2 |SHELETS Spring washer T6 14 | GWos1 1| #E Spring
15 |101061501) 1 ERHETNIRE 4 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,L 14 |101071501) 1 B2ETSMA. 76-28 X 18 Screw SM4.76-28 X 18 15 101074701} 1 $25TSM5. 952812 Screw SM5.95-28 %12 15 | GS1760 2 $24TSM3/16"x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16 "x32 L=14 14
16 |101061602| 2 ERGIERIRH Connecting link short pin,H 15 |115040701| 2 | OF4EE9. 2<2.7 Rubber ring 16 |101001601| 1 |;hIRIEHEARHE Oil pump support 16 |G01001 1| Y&HE Thread shear cam rock arm assy 13
17 |101061701) 2 ERHIZIR Connecting link long pin 16 |102070701| 1 B3R BB Feed reverse arm asm 17 |101091701| 1 | {fmEHEsL Rubber joint 17 |@s1761 1 S2ETSM11/64" x40 Screw SM11/64 "x40
18 |101061801| 2 SRR IS Walking foot short pin 17 |1010712801| 1 BRETSMA. 76-28<18 Screw SM4.76-28 X 18 18+ [101091801| 1 | hihfitimE Main shaft oil tube 18 | G01000 1| WA E Shaft bush % 9
19 |115047001| 2 | 4B4TSM3. 18-44%6 Screw SM3.18-44X6 18 |101071901) 1 | flRIE Feed reverse spring 18+ |125001801) 1 | bihfitimE Main shaft oil tube 19 | 681754 1 | 4BETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4 "x40 L=10
20+ | 115046901 1 SERLFM Feed dog M 19 |101072001) 1 | $BEHAREEEHIE Adjusting link spring 19 |101001902) 1 | TihftimE Hook driving shaft oil tube 20 2| CEeTE Pole
20+ | 115046902 1 | BERLEFH Feed dog H 20 [101072101) 1 | $EEIREEEAIIN Adjusting link guide spring 20 |101092001) 1 |iEHREETEE Adjusting spring 21 |GR7656 O Trhead shear cam
21 |101062101] 1 AR Feed bar assy 21 [101072201| 2 | 4BTSM4. 37-40<5 Screw SM4.37-40X5 21 |101002101) 1 |iEHREETIRT Oil adjusting screw 22 1 | REILS Bale band
22 |101062201| 1 | ZFH4H Feed bar shaft 22 101072301 1 | RrEEER Feed spring hood 22 101002201 3 |k Wick 23 |Gs788 1| 425TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64 "x40 L=5
23 |101062301| 1 | Fz= Feed bar 23 |101072401 1 | fEIERHRF4A Feed reverse shaft 23 |115050501| 1 | RAALHE Cable ties 24 681759 2 | FEATAZETSMI1/44"x40 L=5.5 | Screw SM11/44 "x40 L=5.5 10
24 |101062401 1 | #B4TSM3.57-40%<6 Screw SM3.57-40x 6 24 |115045001| 1 | o122 Rubber ring 24 |o62670612| 1 |+FIBET Screw 25 | GH1000 1| & Knife shaft connecting rod
25 |101062501 1 | ZFzmpE Feed holder 25 |101072601 1 | fEENHIEE Feed lever metal o MAFIEEME Ol reservoir & knee lifter components 26 |6z850 1| PO EE Thread shear rock arm shaft
26 |101062601| 1 | #BETSM4. 37-40%<7 Screw SM4.37-40X7 26 |101020401) 2 | $Z§TSMS. 95-28%<7 Screw SM5.95-28 X7 P —— = 27 | GR7667 1| HEmE Spring cover
27 |101062701| 1 | #R4TSM4. 76-28>12 Screw SM4.76-28 X 12 27 |101072801) 1 | BlEAHRFIR{IE Recerse feed lever stopper ‘ 3 | 28 | GW952 1| #E Spring
28 |101062801| 1 | &k Feed rocker shaft 28 |101072901 1 | #B$TM5><18 Screw M5X18 | @ | 29 | GR7665 1| B&EaAH Thread shear rock arm shaft
29 |101062001] 2 | pExismINE Thrust collar 29 |101073001 1 | EIERHRF Reverse feed control lever | | 30 |6s189 1| 424TSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64 "x40
30 |101063001| 4 | HBETSM6. 35-40%<4 Screw SM6.35-40x 4 | } 31 | G7666 1| & Rool shaft assy Fe| pie |#s Wl IR Deacription
31 |101063101| 2 | ERmETIHE Feed rocker shaft crank | 32 |6L650 1| 128 Nut N .
32 |odsra0142| 2 | @14 Retaining ring \ \ 33 |6z851 1| 4 Thread shear shaft 1 |usor2a01 s | i Bobbin
33+ |101063301| 1 FER AN Feed rocker shaft crank,M \ e 34 | GR7669 1| 48 Retainer ring 2 ﬁzgz:ﬁz j HtoBXI- (414 Needle (DBX1) #14
33+ |101063302| 1 | sERIpERiEH Feed rocker shaft crank,H \\ \ T 35 |GR7668 1| BH%ERS Magnetic plug cushion mat 23+ usisol :;;f:;;; (;;22) l’;legﬁle (hD.PXS) #22
34 |101063401| 1 ERERARE Walking foot middle pin N \\ ‘\ . T } 36 |GR7672 1| ke kI Magnetic plug pin v |risis0a0n | 2 ile“x Iﬁgrﬁ H:adslzwri n;nege asm
35 |101063501| 2 $25TSM4. 76-28<15. 5 Screw SM4.76-28X15.5 2 \ \ . ‘ 37 |GL652 1 B2EFSM1/4" x40 Nut SM1/4 "x40 5 [wo1120s01| 2 | nscesss Rubbe hi
S5 r cushion
36+ [101063601) 1 | HAFEAEN Rear crank asm,M \ ) . 38 |er7671 O Washers o lwom0e0r | 2 | Scompmn o Head cushion
36+ |101063602| 1 | saFEimEH Rear crank asm,H S \ \L B 39 |GST763 L] RRARST Screw 7 |usis2101| 8 !lé;T - S
a7 [101063701| 1 | g 1428 Nut SM7.14-28 \ N w |okzoi-e [ 2| @B Nut M4 o |worzoeor| 2 | sommmeon Hosd cushi
38 |101063801| 1 47ty Feed driving shaft \L \A B 41 | GR7670 1| IEHSISE Magnetic plug cushion mat o |usisz001| 1 ié;?*ﬁ;—i C:zneccutsinlorr::d asm
39+ |101063901| 1 L7 W T BTN Driving shaft cankm@ |} | | 0 42 | GR7677 1| W% Thread loose seat 10 |1s151001 | 1 ?('D'i:ﬂisﬁ" oil reseriv?r
39+ |101063002| 1 | 3AFXEEFHH Driving shaft crank,H Fe| vRe | HE LR Deacription 43 | GWS953 1| s Spring 11 |6040101 1 m;Lé Head cover
40 |101064001| 1 | #24TSM4. 37-40%<12 Screw SM4.37-40%X 12 . ) ) 44 |GS1764 1| #B4TSM1/4"x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x28 =13 115151401 | 1 éigégaﬁznre Cotton stand 2DR
41 |101064103| 1 | ERURIAREMH Comecting link asm,H 1 |1o1100101) 1 | EEE Oil reservoir asm 45 |6q785 1| BikemmigAY Magnetic plug 1 eI otton stand assy,
2 |tomoozo2) 1) AL OilgPservair s |orsaoo7 | 1 | meTsis/earado s1a s | ScrewsMIs/eamxaoL=tas | 12 [1ONS) 1) RIS Instruction book
3 [tott00301f 1 f kg Oil reservoir gasket 47 |68525-8 1| HEeRHEREER Electrical plug breacker washer 14 esiazeon) 1) ik Plug.
4 | 101100401 1 | 4ZETSM7.94-24><7 Screw SM7.94-24X7 45 | cot003 1| s Bushing lower shaft 15 |115151601 | 1 | 8227) (/) Plastic cover
5 |101100501| 1 | HEMFLEEIE Seal ring 19 | okro02 2 | #E4 5805 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 16 |115151701 | 1 | #2££7] () Screw d!rver
6 |101100601| 1 | $&/EREH Knee press cross shaft 5o |oresooot| 1 | tazimme 14 holes thread connector 17 |115151801 | 1 i?f_iﬂ @) Screw dirver
7 |101100701| 1 | $AEERDINEHEAE Connecting rod vertical 51 |eromoo-7s| 1 | s Connceting teminal 18 [102120101f 1 *ﬂ-fiﬁ Head rest
8 [rotwoosonf 1| ik Spring 52 |oresoo-co| 1 | etk Groundwire teminel 1o frouzison) 1| PR Inner Box
9 |0d8l00842) 1| SHEE10 E-ring 10 53 |GR9890-70| 1 | LEDATHks® LED light wire connector 2 [uetezot] E&Z?& Ma.gnet
10 [115060201) 1 | $AFERERYAESL Bracket 21 115150701 6 | 4T Spike
11 | 115060101 1 | BEiEE Knee pad plate asm 22 |115160601 | 1 B9 Self sealing bag 9X19
12 | 115060001 1 | HRIRETEE Knee pad rubber blanket 23 |115160701 | 1 | ELE7X10 Self sealing bag 7X10
13 | 101101801 1 | #gESERLZ Knee pad plate support 24 |115160801 | 1 | EEH14X20 Self sealing bag 14X20
14 | 115060801 1 | ZEIEISHBETMO>=<12 Screw M6X 12 25 115050501 | 3 | BA#L3X100 Cable ties 3X100
15 | 115060601 1 | pEiEAR Knee pad plate 26 |115152001 | 1 | i@®eS Governor
16 | 115060701 1 | BRERSZZR Knee pad plate support
17 | 115060501 1 | HRLUFF Knee pad upright shaft
18 101102301 1 | FAERIEE Knee press lifter rod






